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ITEM CHARGES DUE DATE**
INITIATION FEE - One Time (Annual Dues also required). $ 600.00 [ With Application
ITEM CHARGES DUE DATE**
ANNUAL DUES $ 871.00 Jan. 15, 2024
100 Ib. MOORING * (boat displacement up to 2,000 Ibs. and 20' LOA) $ 655.00 Feb. 28, 2024
200 Ib. MOORING * (boat displacement up to 5,600 Ibs. and 26' LOA) $ 710.00 Feb. 28, 2024
300 Ib. MOORING * (boat displacement up to 8,000 Ibs. and 31' LOA) $ 800.00 Feb. 28, 2024
400 Ib. MOORING * (boat displacement up to 11,000 Ibs.) $ 850.00 Feb. 28, 2024
LOCKER (in shed) $ 50.00 Feb. 28, 2024
BOATSTANDS SUMMER STORAGE $ 50.00 Feb. 28, 2024
Missed Work Party Fee $ 150.00 | by end of season
. . ; Per Foot LOA
The following items are calculated on a per foot basis (LOA) ey DUE DATE**
SUMMER STORAGE:
Drysail - Boat - Cradle - Trailer $ 16.00 Feb. 28, 2024
Environmental Fee for Power Washing (Boats with bottom paint) $ 2.00 Feb. 28, 2024
WINTER BOAT STORAGE *** - Stands or Cradle provided by member $ 17.00 Sept. 1, 2024
ASSOCIATE MEMBER (non-voting)
ITEM CHARGES DUE DATE**
ANNUAL DUES $ 275.00 Jan. 15, 2024
YOUNG ADULT DRY SAIL MEMBER
ITEM CHARGES DUE DATE**
ANNUAL DUES $ 166.00 Jan. 15, 2024
Missed Work Party Fee $ 150.00 | by end of season
. . . . Per Foot LOA -
The following item is calculated on a per foot basis (LOA) o DUE DATE
DRY SAIL FEE $ 16.00 Feb. 28, 2024

* Late payment of your mooring fees may preclude you from obtaining a mooring until much later in the year, depending upon demand (first
come, first reserved basis). Mooring fee, plus all others, must be paid before you boat goes in the water.

** See Billing Policy

*** \Winter storage depends on a number of factors and is not always available. Please see the Storage and Charges policy.

Members are required to have a minimum of $100,000 liability insurance on

their boat.

Members are obligated to provide the Club with three days of work per year. If unable to fulfill this obligation, an assessment of

$150.00 per missed day will be charged and is payable to the Club Treasurer . Non-payment or late payment of dues and fees will
result in the assessment of a $55.00 late fee PER MONTH and may result in termination of membership. Please note that initiation fee and

annual dues are non-refundable.




